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.,JUNTY / CHEMICAL / COMMODITY NUMBER OF 
A P P L I C A T I O N  

POUNDS 
APPLIED  TREATED  TYPE 

A C R E V U N I T S  

MODOC 

ACROLEIN 

RIGHTS OF WAY 
WATER AREAS 
WATER AREAS 
WATER AREAS 

3 
4 

13 
3 

483.19 
229.22 

666.33 
514.56 

A 
16.80 A 

112.80 U 
.34 K 

CHEMICAL TOTAL 23 1,893.30 

ALDICARB 

30.00 A POTATO 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

ALKYL  POLYOXYALKYLENE  ETHER 

1 90.00 

1 9 0 . 0 0  

400.00 A 
A 

ALFALFA 
RIGHTS OF WAY 

1 57.36 
1 6.63 

2  63.99 CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

ALUMINUM  PHOSPHIDE 

900.00 A ALFALFA 

BENDIOCARB 

2 3.30 

2 3.30 CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

A 

A 

A 

.80 A 

STRUCTURAL  PEST CONTROL 

CHEMICAL TOTAL 

B E N Z O I C   A C I D  

15 1.20 

15 1.20 

RIGHTS OF WAY 1 .64 

1 .64 CHEMICAL TOTAL 

BROMACIL 

1 48.00 

1 48.00 
RIGHTS OF WAY 

CHEMICAL TOTAL 

BROMOXYNIL  OCTANOATE 

WHEAT 1 .01 

1 .01 CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

CARBARYL 

A 
A 

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 
VERTEBRATE PEST CONTROL 

1 
1 2.25 

.03 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 2 2.28 
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A C R E W U N I T S  

CARBOFURAN 

ALFALFA 7 366.86 

7 366.86 

742.00 A 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

CARBOXIN 

BARLEY 146.58 T 1 129.10 

1 129.10 

CDAA 

RIGHTS OF WAY 1 21.32 

1 21.32 

A 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

CHLOROPICRIN 

1 .16 

1 .16 

A STRUCTURAL  PEST  CONTROL 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

CHLOROTHALONIL 

26 5  12,971.72 15,447.00 A 
673.00 A 

27 5 13,539.25 

10 567.53 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

CHLORPROPHAM 

14 691.91 20,750.00 T 

14 691.91 

POTATO 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

CHLORPYRIFOS 

ALFALFA 
STRUCTURAL  PEST CONTROL 
SUGARBEET 

15 
10 

465.78 
47.00 

1,079.00 A 

1 72.12 73.00 A 
A 

26 584.90 CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

CHLORSULFURON 

LANDSCAPE  MAINTENANCE 1 .58 

1 .58 

A 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

COMPOUNDED S I L I C O N E  

1 
1 

1.47 
.17 

400.00 A 
A 

CHEMICAL TOTAL 2 1.64 

COPPER HYDROXIDE 



DEPARTMENT OF FOOD  AND AGRICULTURE 
STATE OF C A L I F O R N I A  

c1120 
DATE 11/11/93 ANNUAL P E S T I C I D E   U S E  REPORT 

JANUARY  THRU DECEMBER 1989 

,JUNTY / CHEMICAL / COMMODITY NUMBER OF 
A P P L I C A T I O N  

POUNDS 
APPLIED  TREATED  TYPE 

PAGE 672 

A C R E V U N I T S  

POTATO 20 

20 

1,081.51 1,028.00 A 

1,081.51 CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

COPPER  NAPHTHENATE 

4.20 

4.20 

A STRUCTURAL  PEST  CONTROL 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

CYFLUTHRIN 

7 

7 

2 

2 

.ll 

.ll 

A STRUCTURAL  PEST  CONTROL 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

CYPERMETHRIN 

STRUCTURAL  PEST  CONTROL 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

2,4-D 

7 
7 

1.76 

1.76 

A 

297.00 A BARLEY 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

2,4-D9  BUTOXYETHANOL  ESTER 

3 

3 

31.35 

31.35 

120.00 A 
10.00 A 

110.00 A 

BARLEY 
NON-AGRICULTURAL  AREAS 
PASTURE/RANGELAND 
REGULATORY  PEST  CONTROL 
RIGHTS OF WAY 
STRUCTURAL  PEST  CONTROL 
WHEAT 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

2,4-Dp DIMETHYLAMINE  SALT 

109.70 
7.25 

225.98 
2.75 

92.37 
65.54 
54.85 

A 
A 

50.00 A 
A 

14 558.44 

195 
1 

12 
3 

1 
1 
2 
1 

14 
1 

8,358.11 
54.35 

675.79 
107.57 

135.59 
18.12 

465.66 
20.34 
204.13 
466.55 

14,886.50 A 
4 4 . 0 0  A 

1 , 0 6 0 . 0 0  A 
190.00 A 

16.00 A 
45.00 A 

ALFALFA 

GRAIN 
BARLEY 

ORCHARD  FLOORS 
OATS 

PASTURE/RANGELAND 
RIGHTS OF WAY 
RYE 

WHEAT 
STRUCTURAL  PEST CONTROL 

A 
35.00 A 

806.00 A 
A 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

2,4-D9  DODECYLAMINE  SALT 

WHEAT 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

231 10,506.21 

1 . 0 4  

1 .04 

.80 A 
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-JUNTY / CHEMICAL / COMMODITY NUMBER OF 
A P P L I C A T I O N  

POUNDS 
APPLIED  TREATED  TYPE 

ACRES/UNITS 

2,4-D,  TETRADECYLAMINE  SALT 

1 

1 

.01 

.O l  

.80 A WHEAT 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

2,4-D, TRIETHYLAMINE  SALT 

3 

3 

160.54 

160.54 

297.00 A 

190.00 A 

90.00 A 

BARLEY 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

4(2,4-DB),  BUTOXYETHANOL  ESTER 

ALFALFA 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

4(2,4-DB),   DIMETHYLAMINE  SALT 

4 

4 

135.02 

135.02 

ALFALFA 2 

2 

97.41 

97.41 CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

4(2,4-DB), ISOOCTYL  ESTER 

ALFALFA 51.00 A 2 

2 

52.10 

52.10 

D I A Z I N O N  

STRUCTURAL  PEST  CONTROL A 16 

16 

42.53 

42.53 

DICAMBA,  DIMETHYLAMINE  SAL1 

15 
1 

3 
1 
1 
1 

10 
1 

40.19 
7.17 

15.19 
1.21 
.90 

4.78 
319.36 
106.46 

1,494.00 
44.00 

95.50 
1.50 

100.00 

A 

A 
A 

ALFALFA 

G R A I N  
BARLEY 

NON-AGRICULTURAL  AREAS A 
A 
A 

OATS 
REGULATORY  PEST CONTROL 
RIGHTS OF WAY 
STRUCTURAL  PEST CONTROL 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

DICAMBA,  DIMETHYLAMINE  SALT, OTHER RELATED 

33 495.26 

ALFALFA 

GRAIN 
BARLEY 

NON-AGRICULTURAL 
OATS 
REGULATORY  PEST 
RIGHTS OF WAY 
STRUCTURAL  PEST 

15 
1 

3 
1 
1 
1 

10 
1 

1.78 44.00 A 
9.55 
2.45 

1,494.00 A 
95.50 A 

.30 

.22 
1.50 A 

100.00 A 
. AREAS 

CONTROL 

CONTROL 

1.19 
76.70 
26.49 

118.68 

A 
A 
A 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 33 
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,dUNTY / CHEMICAL / COMMODITY NUMBER OF POUNDS 
A P P L I C A T I O N  APPLIED  TREATED  TYPE 

A C R E V U N I T S  

1,3 DICHLOROPROPENE 

4 3  
1 

230,351.01 
41.41 

2,277.80 A 
47.00 A PASTUREIRANGELAND 

POTATO 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 44  230,392.42 

DICLOFOP  METHYL 

283.80 A 
57 . O D  A 2 

5 248.86 
51.96 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 7  300.82 

DICLORAN 

‘80 A 2 .sa 
2 .as 

POTATO 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

D IETHYLAMINE  SALT OF COCONUT F A T T Y   A C I D  

RIGHTS OF WAY 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

DIFENZOQUAT  METHYL  SULFATE 

A 2 * 34 

2 .34 

69 
4 

529.47 
13.04 

5,120.50 A 
144.80 A BARLEY 

WHEAT 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 73 542.51 

DIMETHOATE 

7 8 . 0 0  A 1 12.97 

1 12.97 
PEAS 

DIPHACINONE 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

VERTEBRATE  PEST  CONTROL 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

DIQUAT  DIBROMIDE 

10 .16 

10 .16 

A 

41.00 A 3 23.77 

3 23.77 
POTATO 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

DISULFOTON 

39 
1 

1,948.12 
14.16 

1 109.24 
10 392.45 

3,568.00 A 
14.10 A 

211.00 A 
752.00 A 

BARLEY 
CAULIFLOWER 
POTATO 
WHEAT 

51 2,463.97 CHEMICAL  TOTAL 
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-IIUNTY / CHEMICAL / COMMODITY 
A P P L I C A T I O N  

NUMBER OF 
A P P L I E D  
POUNDS ACRES/UNITS 

TREATED  TYPE 

DIURON 

1 
3 

49.80 
147.20 

A 
A 

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 
RIGHTS OF WAY 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

DODECYLBENZENESULFONIC  ACID 

RIGHTS OF WAY 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

EDTA,  TETRASODIUM  SALT 

4 197.00 

A 2 1.10 

2 1.10 

A 2 .07 

2 .07 

RIGHTS OF WAY 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

ENDOTHALL,  DIPOTASSIUM  SALT 

WATER AREAS 
LANDSCAPE  MAINTENANCE 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

ETHEPHON 

1 
1 

241.62 
152.38 3.50 A 

A 

2 400.00 

13 327.11 

13 327.11 

868.00 A 

448.00 A 

36.00 A 

BARLEY 

ETHION 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

7 537.60 

7 537.60 

ONIONS 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

ETHOPROP 

1 144.00 

1 144.00 
POTATO 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

FENTIN  HYDROXIDE 

1 5.02 

1 5.02 

1 0 . 0 0  A POTATO 

FENVALERATE 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

A 9 5.88 

9 5.88 
STRUCTURAL  PEST CONTROL 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

FLUAZIFOP-BUTYL 
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A P P L I E D  
POUNDS A C R E W U N I T S  

TREATED  TYPE 

70.24 525.00 A 

70.24 
ONIONS 

FREON 11 

9 

9 CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

A 5.26 

5.26 
STRUCTURAL  PEST CONTROL 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

FREON 12 

STRUCTURAL  PEST  CONTROL 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

GLYPHOSATE,  ISOPROPYLAMINE  SALT 

3 

3 

1.53 

1.53 

A 2 

2 

229.50 A 
4 4 . 0 0  A 

134.00 A 
26.00 A 

903.00 A 

203.00 A 
103.00 A 

A 

ALFALFA 

HORSERADISH 
FALLOW  FARM  LAND 

NON-AGRICULTURAL  AREAS 
ONIONS 
OPEN  LAND 
POTATO 
RIGHTS OF WAY 
SOIL   FUMIGATION 
STRUCTURAL  PEST CONTROL 

1 
5 
2 
3 
18 
3 

16 
5 

1 
1 
1 

87.90 
221.76 
49.95 

171.81 
461.49 
91.90 
101.89 

5,533.70 
39.96 
4.00 
39.96 

68.00 A 

30.00 A 
A 

TURF 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 56 6,804.32 

HEXAZINONE 

1,028.00 A 
A ALFALFA 

RIGHTS OF WAY 
5 
3 

622.45 
56.92 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 679.37 8 

IPROOIONE 

POTATO 

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL 

366 - 0 0  A 3 

3 

461.00 

461.00 CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

4 4 . 0 0  A 
16 . O O  A 

691.00 A 
A 

A 

ALFALFA 
HORSERADISH 
POTATO 
RIGHTS OF WAY 

1 
1 
13 
2 

.60 

.60 
9.15 
.33 

10.68 CHEMICAL  TOTAL 17 

KEROSENE 

RIGHTS OF WAY 

MALATHION 

1 

1 

27.93 

27.93 CHEMICAL  TOTAL 
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POUNDS 
A P P L I E D  TREATED  TYPE 

ACRESIUNITS 
A P P L I C A T I O N  

NUMBER OF 

BARLEY 
OATS 
R I C E  

5 
1 
1 

283.84   325 .00  A 
25 .00  A 

1 2 0 . 0 0  A 
3 0 . 3 2  

1 8 1 . 9 4  

496 .10  CHEMICAL  TOTAL 7 

MALEIC  HYDRAZIDE,  POTASSIUM  SALT 

4,010.50  A 
34 .00  A 

1 6 , 0 4 2 . 0 0  
90 .40  ONIONS 

POTATO 78 
1 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 16 ,132 .40  7 9  

MANCOZEB 

1 , 6 5 7 . 5 6  
223 .20  

1 ,880 .76  

1 , 6 9 7 . 0 0  A 
309.00  A 

27 
4 

31 

ONIONS 
POTATO 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

MANGANESE SULFATE 

28.61 

2 8 . 6 1  

111 .00  A 2 POTATO 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

MCPA, DIMETHYLAMINE  SALT 

L 

40.00  A 
7 8 . 0 0  A 

.80 A 

1 
1 
1 

1 2 . 2 8  
1 4 . 5 7  

.01 
BARLEY 

WHEAT 
PEAS 

26 .86  CHEMICAL  TOTAL 3 

MCPA, SODIUM  SALT 

BARLEY 1 

1 

1 1 . 6 1  

11 .61  

107 .00  A 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

METALAXYL 

4 
7 

46 .50  
6 6 . 0 0  

309 .00  A 
462.00 A ONIONS 

POTATO 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 11 112 .50  

METAM  SODIUM 

POTATO 1 

1 

3.18 

3.18 

.10  A 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

METHAMIDOPHDS 

POTATO 7 ,947 .00  A 139 

139 CHEMICAL  TOTAL 
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ACRES/UNITS 

METHIDATHION 

ALFALFA 

METHOMYL 

CELERY 

METHYL  ,BROMIDE 

1 39.80 8 0 . 0 0  A 

1 39.80 CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

20.10 A 1 9.05 

1 9.05 

OATS 
STRUCTURAL  PEST  CONTROL 

1 
1 61.85 

5.51 600.00 A 
A 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 2 67.36 

METHYLENE  CHLORIDE 

STRUCTURAL  PEST  CONTROL 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

2 

2 

.84 

.84 

A 

METHYL 3-(((((4-METHOXY-6-METHYL-1,3,5-TRIAZIN-2-YL)AMINO)-C 
ARBONYL)AMINO)SULFONYL)-2-THIOPHENECARBOXYLATE 

WHEAT 1 

1 

.01 

.Ol 

.80 A 

CHEMICAL TOTAL 

M E T R I B U Z I N  

ALFALFA 
POTATO 
RIGHTS OF WAY 

59 
3 56.25 

1,676.82 
1 4.50 

3,313.00 A 
174.00 A 

A 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

MEVINPHOS, OTHER RELATED 

63 1,737.57 

LETTUCE  (LEAF) 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

OCTYL BICYCLOHEPTENEDICARBOXIMIDE 

1 1.69 

1 1.69 

5.00 A 

A 1 .13 

1 .13 

STRUCTURAL  PEST CONTROL 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

OCTYLPHENOXYPOLYETHOXYETHANOL 

1 
1 

6.79 
.77 

44.00 A 
3.00 A 

ALFALFA 
FALLOW  FARM  LAND 
HORSERADISH 
POTATO 
RIGHTS  OF WAY 

3 
13 103.06 
2 1.27 

20 120.98 

9.09 
691.00 A 
42.00 A 

A 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

I 
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.,JUNTY / CHEMICAL / COMMODITY NUMBER OF POUNDS 
A P P L I C A T I O N   A P P L I E D  

ACRES/UNITS 
TREATED  TYPE 

ORYZALIN 

LANDSCAPE  MAINTENANCE 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

OXAMY L 

1 1.95 

1 1.95 

A 

1 7.50 

1 7.50 

20.10 A CELERY 

OXYDEMETON-METHYL 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

1 
1 

35.95 
1.01 

80.00 A 
2.00 u ALFALFA 

DECIDUOUS  ORNAMENTAL  TREES 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

PARAQUAT  DICHLORIDE 

2 36.96 

762.00 A 
1.00 A ALFALFA 

NON-AGRICULTURAL  AREAS 
5 
1 

778.14 
.82 

6 778.96 CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

PARATHION 

BARLEY 
ONIONS 
WHEAT 

30  1,158.97 
18 604.81 
6 171.16 

2,384.00 A 
1,226.00 A 
386.00 A 

54 1,934.94 CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

PARATHION,  OTHER  RELATED 

680.00 A 
755.00 A 
252.00 A 

10 
11 
4 

13.40 
17.73 
5.78 

BARLEY 

WHEAT 
ONIONS 

25 36.91 CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

PCNB 

214.73 T 
43.12 T 

3 201.06 
2 45.52 

5 246.58 CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

PERMETHRIN 

CELERY 
POTATO 

2 0 . 1 0  A 
13.'00 A 

1 
1 

1 .89 
1.94 

2 3.83 CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

PETROLEUM D I S T I L L A T E S  

STRUCTURAL  PEST CONTROL A 3 2.10 
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c1120 
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A P P L I C A T I O N  
NUMBER OF 

A P P L I E D  
POUNDS ACRES/UNITS 

TREATED  TYPE 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

PETROLEUM  DISTILLATES,  AROMATIC 

3 2.10 

ALFALFA 
STRUCTURAL  PEST CONTROL 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

PETROLEUM  HYDROCARBONS 

1 
2 

20.13 
7.49 

8 0 . 0 0  A 
A 

3 27.62 

POTATO 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

PETROLEUM OIL,   PARAFFIN  BASED 

5 310.42 

5 310.42 

201.00 A 

A 

A 

1 18.26 

1 18.26 
RIGHTS OF WAY 

PHENOTHRIN 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

STRUCTURAL  PEST CONTROL 7 .05 

7 .05 CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

PHOSPHORIC  ACID 

RIGHTS OF WAY 2 .21 

2 .21 

A 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

PICLORAM 

A 
A 

5 
2 

156.49 
12.15 

REGULATORY  PEST  CONTROL 
RIGHTS OF WAY 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

P I N E   O I L  

7 168.64 

A 2 .21 

2 .21 

STRUCTURAL  PEST  CONTROL 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

PIPERONYL  BUTOXIDE,  TECHNICAL 

A 3 .08 

3 .08 

STRUCTURAL  PEST  CONTROL 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

PIPERONYL  BUTOXIDE,  TECHNICAL, OTHER RELATED 

STRUCTURAL  PEST  CONTROL 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

POLY-I-PARA-MENTHENE 

2 

2 

.02 

. 0 2  

A 
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-0UNTY / CHEMICAL / COMMODITY NUMBER OF 
A P P L I C A T I O N  

POUNDS 
APPLIED  TREATED  TYPE 

ACRES/UNITS 

POTATO 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

POLYOXYETHYLENE  MIXED  FATTY  ACID  ESTER 

4 1 0 4 . 2 4   2 2 5 . 0 0  A 

4 1 0 4 . 2 4  

5 
1 

6 3 . 5 7  
3 . 5 2  

2 0 1 . 0 0  A 
A 

POTATO 
RIGHTS OF WAY 

6 6 7 . 0 9  CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

PROPOXUR 

STRUCTURAL  PEST CONTROL 6 

6 

. 0 3  

. 0 3  

PYRETHRINS 

STRUCTURAL  PEST  CONTROL 5 

5 

.04  

. 0 4  

ROTENONE 

STRUCTURAL  PEST  CONTROL 2 

2 

. 0 1  

.Ol 

ROTENONE,  OTHER RELATED 

STRUCTURAL  PEST  CONTROL A .02 

.02 

2 

2 CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

SETHOXYDIM 

2 3 6 . 0 0  A 
5 4 . 0 0  A 

7 
1 

7 9 . 9 2  
1 8 . 2 3  ALFALFA 

POTATO 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 8 9 8 . 1 5  

S I L I C A  AEROGEL 

4 4 . 0 0  A 
16 . O O  A 

6 9 1 . 0 0  A 

1 . 33  
. 3 3  

5 . 0 5  

ALFALFA 
HORSERADISH 
POTATO 1 3  

1 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 1 5  5 . 7 1  

S I L I C O N E  DEFOAMER 

RIGHTS OF WAY 2 

2 

* 0 3  

. 0 3  

A 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

S I M A Z I N E  



DEPARTMENT  OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE 
STATE OF C A L I F O R N I A  

PAGE 6 8 2  
c 1 1 2 0  
DATE 11/11/93 ANNUAL P E S T I C I D E   U S E  REPORT 

JANUARY  THRV  DECEMBER 1 9 8 9  

A P P L I C A T I O N  
NUMBER OF ,OUNTY / CHEMICAL / COMMODITY POUNDS 

A P P L I E D  
ACRES/UNITS 

TREATED  TYPE 

1 0 . 2 0  

1 0 . 2 0  

A LANDSCAPE  MAINTENANCE 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

SODIUM  CYANIDE 

2 

2 

.18 

* 18 

A VERTEBRATE  PEST CONTROL 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

SODIUM  XYLENE  SULFONATE 

4 

4 

A .25 

.25 

RIGHTS OF WAY 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

SOYBEAN  FATTY  ACIDS,  DIMETHYLAMINE  SALT 

2 

2 

A 1 

1 

. 8 1  

. 8 1  

RIGHTS OF WAY 

STRYCHNINE 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

1 9  
1 0  

1 0  
2 

41 

2 4 . 6 6  
.82 

3 2 . 0 4  
. 9 2  

5 8 . 4 4  

1 , 6 9 1 . 0 0  A 
3 8 3 . 0 0  A 
1 2 4 . 0 0  A 

A 

ALFALFA 

PASTURE/RANGELAND 
FOREST/TIMBERLAND 

VERTEBRATE  PEST CONTROL 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

SULFOMETURON  METHYL 

RIGHTS OF WAY 3 

3 

1 2 9 . 4 0  

1 2 9 . 4 0  

A 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

TEBUTHIURON 

RIGHTS OF WAY 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE 

1 

1 

1 1 2 . 0 0  

1 1 2 . 0 0  

A 

A 2 . 4 6  

2 . 4 6  

STRUCTURAL  PEST  CONTROL 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

TETRAPOTASSIUM  PYROPHOSPHATE 

RIGHTS OF WAY 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

THIOPHANATE-METHYL 

POTATO 

2 

2 

.17 

.17 

A 

5 1 . 4 0  U 

2 

2 

1 9 9  



DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND  AGRICULTURE 
STATE OF C A L I F O R N I A  

DATE 11/11/93 
c1120 

ANNUAL P E S T I C I D E   U S E  REPORT 
JANUARY  THRU  DECEMBER 1989 

PAGE 683 

A P P L I E D  
POUNDS 

TREATED  TYPE 
ACRES/UNITS -JUNTY / CHEMICAL / COMMODITY 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 1 .99 

TRIADIMEFON 

BARLEY 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

TRICLOPYR,  BUTOXYETHYL  ESTER 

2 

2 

29.00  220.00 A 

29.00 

3.48 
281.21 

10.00 A 
A 

25.72 A 
31.44 A 

2 

3 
2 

1 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

TRIETHANOLAMINE 

8 341.85 

A RIGHTS OF WAY 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

UREA  DIHYROGEN  SULFATE 

2 

2 

. 44  

. 4 4  

26.00 A 
3.00 A 

HORSERADISH 
FALLOW  FARM  LAND 

2 
1 

1.42 
.47 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

XYLENE  RANGE  AROMATIC  SOLVENT 

3 1.89 

A STRUCTURAL  PEST CONTROL 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

ZINC  PHOSPHIDE 

1 

1 

9.83 

9.83 

VERTEBRATE  PEST  CONTROL 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

Z INC  SULFATE 

1 .95 

1 .95 

A 

111.00 A 

A 

POTATO 2 3.68 

2 3.68 CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

1080 

VERTEBRATE  PEST CONTROL 11 9.67 

11 9.67 

1,724  306,540.66 

CHEMICAL  TOTAL 

COUNTY  TOTAL 


